

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14241

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709105209 304-984-0388 J&B EXCAVATING INC 333 A CALL ROAD

CHARLESTON WV 25312

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP	VIA		F.C).B		FREIGHT TERMS
01/16/	2008										
BID OPENING DATE:		02/28/	2008			BID	OPE	NING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM N	JMBER		UNIT	PRICE		AMOUNT
0001	RECLAM	1	LS REST		962-73 On of La	ND & OTH	IER	PROPE	RTIES		\$ 68,500,00
	THE WV IS SOL CONTRA RECLAM "WHITM LOCATE A MAND 02/05/ CONFER PREBID	DEPA ICITIN CT TO ATION AN (WI D IN W ATORY 08 & 1 ENCE W S WILL	RTMEN G BID PROVI OF 1/ LLIAM HITMA ON SI :30 P ILL R INVO	T OF S FRODE AL 2-ACR S) DR N (LO) TE PR M. F ESULT LVE E	HASING D ENVIRO M QUALIF L LABOR AINAGE" GAN CO.) EBID CONI AILURE TO IN BID XTENSIVE OR DURING	NMENTAL IED CONT AND MATE NED MINE PROJECT. , WV. FERENCE D ATTEND DISQUALI FOOT TR	PRI RAC RIA PRI PRI SHAI SHAI SHAI SAVEI	OTECT TORS LS FO OJECT HE SI LL BE E PRE ATION L OVE	ION, FOR A R THE KNOWN TE IS HELD (BID R	A DN	
	MILES. STOP S AND TU TRAVEL MINE S BEHIND PLANS OFFICE PH. 30	HARLES TURN IGN, T RN RIG D.9 M ERVICE TRI S AND SPI AML&R 4-926-	TON, LEFT URN L HT ON ILES AND TATE ECIFI 0485	TAKE ON T EFT O WHIT TO SO TURN MINE CATIO 57TH JPON	ROUTE 119 HE WHITM, N HOLDEN MAN CREEN UTHERN WI LEFT ON (SERVICE. NS MAY BE ST., SE, PAYMENT (MADE BY (AN JUNCT ROAD. (ROAD (/ ASPHAL CELESTIA E OBTAIN , CHARLE OF \$10.0	TRAN 9/1: T AN L WA	EXIT VEL 0). ND TR: AY. FROM V N, WV ON-REI	. AT .1 MILE I-STATE SITE IS VDEP, 25304 FUNDABL		
SIGNATURE S	<i>///</i>			SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR:				- Inz	VTE	
() asy	(Very	ule.				TELEPHONE 9	84~	<u> </u>	J		2/28/08
Treside	nt	FEI	<u>55</u>	-071	7/35			ADDF	RESS CHAN	GES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

þ

DEP1//2/1

PAGE

DEP14241

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

*709105209 304-984-0388 J&B EXCAVATING INC 333 A CALL ROAD

CHARLESTON WV 25312

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	JE	RMS OF SA	Œ	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
01/16/								
BID OPENING DATE:		02/28	/2008		BID	01	PENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				NO				
	NO CAS	H WILL	BEA	CCEPT	ED.			
	EXHIBI	TE						
	EVHIDI	. 5					•	
	NOTICE	TO PR	OCEED	: TH	IS CONTRACT IS	TO	BE PERFORMED	
					YS AFTER THE NO			
					THERWISE SPECIF			
					R WILL BE CONSI			·
	PROCEE					_	•	·
			Į					
	CANCEL	LATION	: TH	E DIR	ECTOR OF PURCHAS	SIN	NG RESERVES THE	
	RIGHT '	TO CAN	ICEL T	HIS C	ONTRACT IMMEDIA	TEL	LY UPON WRITTEN	
					F THE MATERIALS			
	SUPPLII	ED ARE	OF A	N INF	ERIOR QUALITY O	R I	DO NOT CONFORM	
			CIFIC	ATION	S OF THE THE BI	D A	AND CONTRACT	
	HEREIN	•						
			T					
					CTOR OR SUBCONT			
							BOR MINIMUM WAGE	
					OR LOGAN COUNTY 21-5A, ET,SEQ.	, t	PURSUANI	4
. 1	IU WES	VIKE	THIA	CODE	ZI-DA, EI,SEU.			
	ARBITRA	ATION:	ANY	REFE	RENCES MADE TO A	V R B	RTTRATION OR	
					DUE (EXCEPT FOR			
					CONTAINED IN TH			
					TITUTE OF ARCHIT			
					TRACT ARE HEREBY			
					-			
	WORKERS				VENDOR IS REQU			
	A CERTI	FICAT	E FRO	M WOR	KERS' COMPENSAT	ON	I IF SUCCESSFUL.	
				CHECK	ED BELOW WILL BE	A	N REQUIREMENT	
	DF THIS	CONT	KACT:					
	(YY) TA	ICIIDAN	CE. e	ווררבפי	SFUL VENDOR SHAL		EHDNICH BBOOF	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	MANUC	CL. S	ULUES	SIUL VENDUK SHAL	-	בחעאוזטט געמטג	
NOMETINE				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	NDIT		
SIGNATURE					TELEPHONE		DATE	
ITTLE		FE	IN				ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
			-				oimides	



Request for Quotation

DEP14241

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

***709105209** 304-984-0388 J&B EXCAVATING INC 333 A CALL ROAD

CHARLESTON WV 25312

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	RMS OF SAI	E	SHIP	VIA		F.O.B		FREIGHTTERMS
01/16/										
BID OPENING DATE	·	02/28/	2008			BID	OPI	ENING TIME	01:	30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NL	MBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	DE COM	MEDOTA	CEN	EDAI	I TADII ITA	/ TNCUD		E PRIOR TO		
	ISSUAN							E PRIOR IO SPECIFIED IN		
					MINIM	THILUMY	UE :	INSURANCE		
					250,000.	ranoon i		INSUKANCE		
									ł	
	() B	UILDER	S RIS	K INS	URANCE:	SUCCESS	FUL	VENDOR SHAL	_L	
	FURNIS	H PROO	F OF	BUILD	ERS RISK	- ALL R	ISK	C INSURANCE	IN	
	AN AMO	UNT EQ	UAL T	0 100	% OF THE	AMOUNT	OF	THE CONTRACT	Γ.	
						,				·
] }	(XX) B	ONDS:	FIVE	PERC	FNT (5%)	OF THE	707	TAL AMOUNT OF	-	
	THE BI	D PAYA	BLE T	O THE	STATE OF	WEST V	IRG	SINIA, SHALL I	RE	
	SUBMIT	TED WI	TH EA	CH BI	D AS A BI	D BOND.	1	THE SUCCESSFU		
	BIDDER	SHALL	ALSO	FURN	ISH A PER	FORMANC	E E	OND AND LABO	R/	,
								THE CONTRACT.		
	BONDS	MAY BE	PROV	IDED	IN THE FO	RM OF A	CE	RTIFIED CHEC	:Κ ,	
	TKKFAO	CABLE	LEITE	ROF	CREDIT, O	IR BOND	FUR	NISHED BY A		
								BUSINESS IN T DIT SUBMITTED		
	IN LIE	U OF A	PERE	ORMAN	. A LEII Ce and ia	ROP & M	ATE	RIAL BOND WI	, ₁	
	ONLY B	E ALLO	WED F	OR PR	DJECTS UN	DER \$10	0.0	00. PERSONA	1	
								LIEU OF THE	-	
								IATERIAL BOND).	
						•				
	MAC) MA	AINTEN	ANCE	BOND:	OWT A	2) YEAR	MA	INTENANCE		
	BUND CO OF THE					M MILL	BE	A REQUIREMEN	IT	
		1	5	1		*****	***	*****	צצ	
	EXHIBI					~~~~~	^^^	~~~~~	~ ~	
		·							ŀ	
	AML CO	NTRACT	OR IN	FORMA	TION FORM	OMB #1	029	-0119		
	(EXPIRA	ATION	DATE:	01/3	1/2010) I	S ATTAC	HED	. YOU MUST		
					FORM TO				}	
	EVALUA!	TOP	U DE (E	EKMIN	YOUR EL	IGIBILI	ΓY	AS AN AML		·
-	CONIKAL If the	ORTOT	NDI UN	15 A		ENI UND	CK Att	30 CFR 874.1 ACHED TO THE	6.	
		JA 101	175	TI	, C > U L L 7	13 1101	AII	WCUED IN IHE		
PICMATURE				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR T	A. L. C.	OITIO			
SIGNATURE						TELEPHONE		DA	ΓE.	
TITLE		FEI	N					ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO	D BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14241

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

þ

304-984-0388

CHARLESTON WV 25312

J&B EXCAVATING INC

333 A CALL ROAD

***709105209**

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB.	FREIGHTTERMS
01/16/2008				
BID OPENING DATE: 02/2	8/2008	BID C	PENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
800-643-97	48 DR WWW.AV	CAN CONTACT THE AS.OSMRE.GOV		
PERSONS DES	NIA STATE COI SIRING TO PER BE LICENSED	TORS LICENSE DE 21-11-2 REQUIR RFORM CONTRACTING . THE WEST VIRGI	WORK IN THIS	
LICENSE. MADE BY COM CAPITOL COM 25305 OR PM	APPLICATIONS NTACTING THE APLEX, BUILD HONE 304-558		RS LICENSE MAY B VISION OF LABOR, CHARLESTON, WV	
	BIDDER TO DEFINE TO DEFINE BID.	DE 21-11-11 REQUI	ACTORS LICENSE	
CONTRACTORS	NAME:	11.0 CXCall	eting Inc.	
THE SUCCESS COPY OF THE	SFUL BIDDER W	WILL BE REQUIRED DRS LICENSE PRIOR ACT.		
	APPL	ICABLE LAW		·
& REGULATIO AND THE INF QUOTATION"	ORMATION PRO ISSUED BY TH ITY GOVERNIA	E CODE, PURCHASIN ING DIVISION POLI OVIDED IN THE "RE HE PURCHASING DIV NG THIS PROCUREME	CY STATEMENTS, QUEST FOR ISION IS THE NT.	
SIGNATURE	SEE REVI	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COND TELEPHONE	NTIONS DATE	
TITLE	FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

DEP14241

PAGE 5

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709105209 304-984-0388
J&B EXCAVATING INC
333 A CALL ROAD

CHARLESTON WV 25312

S H --P --O ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED		TERMS OF SALE			SHIP	/IA		F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
01/16/	2008									
BID OPENING DATE:		02/28/	2008		BID OPENING TIME 01:3					:30PM
LINE	QUAN	√TITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NU	MBER.		UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
	ANY IN ANY OT OR ALT DESCRI EFFECT (1) NO COMPLE NOTICE PROCEE: PROCEE	FORMATHER SOLERS THE BED IN TICE CONTROL TO PROPER TO PROPERT TO PROPER TO PROPERT TO PROPE	ION P, ION CE,	ROVID ROVID ROVID ORMAT ABOUT CETIC COMAIN ESPE THE SUB RESUS RESU	ED IN SPEAL OR WRITON PROVIPERATED IN PROVIPERATED IN WORK SPACEIVED. TENANCE: LS AND WOTH AS TO	CIFICAT TTEN, W DED FRO H IS VO ECIFIED AYS THE REQUIRE ATE EST RKMANSH HE GUAR DES. II PECIAL CONTRAC R FAULT E GUARA HE CONTRAC R FAULT E GUARA HE GUARA HE GUARA HE GUARA HE GUARA HE GUARA HE GUARA JECT TO	HMID HERVAL PNIJARNE DAS THOUSENE NOT THE TOTAL THE TOTA	MANUALS, (CH CONTRADIC THE SOURCES AND OF NO EREIN IS TO THE OFFICIAL THE NOTICE ISHED IN THE AFFECTED BY THE ABSENCE RANTEE RIALS AND HAL PAYMENT BY THE ACCEPTANCE NOR THE OFFIATERIALS, ASE PERIOD SH	BE AL TO SOF BY AND IALL	AMOUNT
Į.	ANY FA	LURES	DUE	то тн	E NEGLIGE	NCE OR V	WOR	KMANSHIP OF		
								PS DURING T E CONTRACTO		
		<u> </u>		SEERFV	ERSE SIDE FOR TO	BMS AND CON	mino	INS	999999	
BIGNATURE	00.000000000000000000000000000000000000			**************************************		TELEPHONE			DATE	
TITLE		FEI	N	<u> </u>				ADDRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

DEP14241

AD	DRESS CORRE	SPONDENCE TO A	TTENTION OF:
сниск	BOWMAN		

304-558-2157

*709105209 304-984-0388 J&B EXCAVATING INC 333 A CALL ROAD

CHARLESTON WV 25312 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

01/16/2008	i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	IG OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FHEIGHTTEHMS		
BID OPENING DATE:	02/28/2	2008	RID	BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM			
LINE QUA	INTITY	HOD CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT-PRICE	AMOUNT		
		NO.	TI EW. WOWEDETT	UNHERIOL	AMOUNT		
AT ITS	S EXPENS						
			EAR GUARANTEE PE				
			EXTENSION OF THE	PERFORMANCE T	ME		
ALLUI			R THE CONTRACT.	ECETATION MAN			
FIIRTHI			S CONCERNING REV TECHNICAL SPECI		SE		
·	NED HER		ILCHNICAL SILCI	TICATIONS			
(3)	TERMINAT	ION:					
	(1) T	HIS CONTR	ACT MAY BE CANCE	LLED IN WHOLE O)R		
			THE DIRECTOR OF				
			NY OTHER RIGHT O		'		
			E CONTRACTOR IS		·		
			AYS WRITTEN NOTI		BY		
	MINATE.		RECEIPT REQUEST	ED) OF INTENT			
IU IER	CHINA IE						
(4) 1	T SHALL	RE THE R	ESPONSIBILITY OF	THE SUCCESSEU			
VENDOR			LOT GROIDILITY OF	THE 3000E3310E	•		
	(A)	OBTAIN AL	L NECESSARY DIVI	SION OF HIGHWAY	's		
PERMIT			ORTATION OF EQUI				
MATERI	l l	L	THE JOB SITE.				
			Y AND ALL REQUIR	ED CONSTRUCTION			
PERMIT	S OR RE	LATED JOB	PERMITS.				
(5)	FOUNTCA	SPECIEL	OA TTOUG		ļ		
ו נפו		L SPECIFI	THIS CONTRACT S	HALL DE TM			
ACCORT			ECIFICATIONS PRE				
			ITMAN (WILLIAMS)		***************************************		
	T. SAI		THAN (WILLIAMO)	BRAINAGE			
PLANS	& SPECS	ARE INCO	RPORATED HERE IN	BY REFERENCE	1		
AND AL	L PROVI	SIONS, CL	AUSES AND CONDIT	IONS THEREIN AR			
MADE P	ROPERLY	A PART O	F THIS CONTRACT,	AND CONSISTS O	F		
			IN-HOUSE BY THE	WEST VIRGINIA			
			NTAL PROTECTION.				
(6) P	AYMENIS	AND COMP	LEIION:				
	1	SEE RE		IDITIONS			
SIGNATURE							
			TELEPHONE	DA'	TE		



NDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

þ

DEP14241

PAGE

DEP14241

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709105209 304-984-0388 J&B EXCAVATING INC 333 A CALL ROAD

CHARLESTON WV 25312

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 01/16/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 02/28/2008 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT TINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. THE FORM INCLUDED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS OF PAYMENT. IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: (7) THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM. BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTICY PROTECTION, THIS CONTRACT IS AUTOMATICALLY NULL AND VOID, AND IS TERMINATED WITHOUT FURTHER DRDER. REV. 9/98 PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW. NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED USED I THIS CONTRACT, "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATION OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROAD SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE TITI F FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14241

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

*709105209	304-984-0388
J&B EXCAVATING I	INC
333 A CALL ROAD	
CHADIECTON MV 2	E710

DATE PRIN	red	TERMS OF SALE	SHII	P VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
01/16/	2008					
BID OPENING DATE:		02/28/2008		BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY UOP	CAT. ITEM N NO.	UMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		OR COOLING EQUIPMENT, SUCH PROJEC STATE OF WE	OR VENTILAT OR THE SUPP CTS, PURSUAN	ING PLAN LY OF ANI T TO A CO FOR WHIC	D MATERIALS FO DNTRACT WITH T CH BIDS WERE	DR
	В.	SHAPED, DRAFABRICATED PROCESSED F SUCH OPERAT HEARTH, BAS	AWN, EXTRUDE OR OTHERWIS BY A COMBINA	D, FORGEI E SIMILAF TION OF T STEEL MAI ELECTRIC	RLY PROCESSED, TWO OR MORE OF DE BY THE OPEN FURNACE,	, OR
	c.	AMERICA AND	O INCLUDES A SUBJECT TO	LL TERRI	ED STATES OF TORY, CONTINENTS OF TORY	
	WR	E DIRECTOR OF ITING, AUTHOR ODUCTS IF:			ARTMENT MAY, I	IN
	A.	EXCEED ONE TOTAL CONTR HUNDRED DOL GREATER. FO COST IS THE	TENTH OF ON PACT COST OR LARS (\$2,50	E PERCENT TWO THOU 0.00), WH SES OF TH HE STEEL	IICHEVER IS IIS SECTION, T	
	В.	DETERMINES NOT PRODUCE QUANTITY OR	ſ	IED STEEL ITED STAT ARE NOT R	MATERIALS ARES IN SUFFICI	1
IGNATURE		9	DE REFERENCE DISC FOR	TELEPHONE		DATE
TLE		FEIN			ADDRESS CHA	NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

DEP14241

PAGE 9

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

*709105209 304-984-0388 J&B EXCAVATING INC 333 A CALL ROAD CHARLESTON WV 25312

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP	VIA		F.O.B.		FREIGHTTERMS
01/16/	2008									
BID OPENING DATE:		02/28/	2008			BID	OPENIN	G TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NU	MBER		JNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
		AVAI	LABLE	TO M	EET CONTR	RACT REQ	UIREME	NTS.		·
	OF	THIS	SECTI	ON MA	SES STEEL Y BE SUB. CODE SEC	IECT TO	CIVIL			
	REV. 1	0/01/0	1		·					
	EXHIBI	Т 7				:				
1	DOMEST: PROJEC		MINUM	, GLA	SS & STEE	L IN PU	BLIC W	ORKS		
	EVERY (ALTERA	CONTRA TION,	CT FO REPAI	R CON R, IM	T VIRGINI STRUCTION PROVEMENT E COST IS	, RECON	STRUCT NTENAN	ION, CE OF		
7	IN THE MORE TI STEEL /	CASE HAN \$5 ARE RE	OF ST 0,000 QUIRE	EEL O OR W D, TH	NLY, WHER HERE MORE E STATE W	E THE C THAN 1	OST OF 0,000 EPT ON	STEEL POUNDS Ly alum	IS DF INUM	
	IN ADD	ITION,	ITEM	S OF	TS PRODUC MACHINERY PUBLIC W	OR EQU	IPMENT	PURCHA	SED	
	DOMEST: THE PRO	IC ALU DDUCT	MINUM IS LE	, GLA SS TH	SS OR STE AN \$50,00	EL, UNL O OR LE	ESS TH SS THA	E COST (OF	
			į	ļ	ED IN PUB	}				-
	ACCEPTE	ED ONL	Y IF	THE C	GLASS OR DST OF DO UCH COST	MESTIC	PRODUC	TS IS F	מאטם	
į	20% OR	MORE	HIGHE	R THA	N THE BID STIC ALUM	PRICE	FOR FO	REIGN MA	1	
]1	LABOR S	SURPLU	S ARE	4", A	D OR PROD S DEFINED	BY THE	UNITE	D STATES	s	
		1			OREIGN PR CTS ARE %	5			ED	
				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CON	DITIONS			
IGNATURE						TELEPHONE			DATE	
ITLE		FEI	N				A	DDRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14241

PAGE 10

41

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVI

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

*709105209 304-984-0388
J&B EXCAVATING INC
333 A CALL ROAD

CHARLESTON WV 25312

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	E		HIP VIA		FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
01/16/	2008			•					
BID OPENING DATE:		02/28/	2008			BII	D C	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT. NO:	ITEI	M NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	PRICE	THAN T	HE FO	REIGN	MADE F	PRODUCTS	•		
]]	PROVIS DETERM ALUMINI THAN THAN THE DEFICE REDUCT ALL VEH	IONS, INES T UM, GL HE LOW MAY R ION IN	THE S HAT T ASS O EST B EQUES THE MUST	PENDI HERE R STE ID FO T, IN LOWES INDIC	NG OFFI EXISTS EL THAT R DOMES WRITIN T BID F ATE IN	ICER OF A BID FO IS REAS STIC PROD NG, A REE FOR SUCH	THE OR SON DUC EVA DO	NDER THE ABOVE SPENDING UNIT LIKE FOREIGN NABLE AND LOWER CTS, THE SPENDIN ALUATION AND DMESTIC PRODUCTS IF THEY ARE	
F	REV. 3	/88			•				
E	EXHIBI	Г 9							
		FOR I		CE &	ACKNOWL	.EDGEMEN1	ГО	OF CONSTRUCTION	
7	TO ABII	DE BY	THE F	JLLOW	ING SCH	EDULE IN	4 I	ALL BE REQUIRED SSUING AGENCIES:	
<i>A</i> <i>A</i> <i>F</i> S	AND A LAND SPEAND LISPURCHASSEND A	IST OF CIFIC ST SHAL SING DI COPY	ALLATIONS L BE IVISIONS THE	PART FORW FORW ON. ADD	IES THA THE PR ARDED T THE ARC	AT HAVE PROJECT. TO THE BUTCHITECT/E	RO TH JYE	ARE THE ADDENDUM CURED DRAWINGS IE ADDENDUM AND IR IN THE STATE GINEER SHALL ALSO IE AGENCY FOR	
1	NTERES	STED P	ARTIES	S AND / ADD FEEN	, IF NE ENDUM S (14) DA	HOULD BE	R R T	XTEND THE BID ECCIVED BY THE O THE BID	
SIGNATURE				oee nev	Enoc Sive R	TELEPHONE	UNU	DATE	
ITLE		FEI	N.	••••				ADDDESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

DEP14241

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-558

T

*709105209 304-984-0388 J&B EXCAVATING INC 333 A CALL ROAD

CHARLESTON WV 25312

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 01/16/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 02/28/2008 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT OPENING DATE. ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AUDITOR'S OFFICE. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMEN SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 REQUISITION NO.: .DEP14241 ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ADDENDUM NO. S: NO. 1 NO. NO. NO. NO. 5 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE TITLE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14241

Þ	AG	Ë:	
	٦.	$\overline{}$	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-558

S H

*709105209 304-984-0388 J&B EXCAVATING INC 333 A CALL ROAD

CHARLESTON WV 25312

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATEPHIN		::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	HMS OF SA	LE.	SHI	'VIA	F.O.B.		FREIGHTTERMS
01/16/]				
BID OPENING DATE:	[, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	02/28/	2008	45 - F5 C1		BID	OPENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO:	ITEMN	JMBER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
			700000000000000000000000000000000000000	1					
1	1						HE RECEIPT OF	THE	
	ADDEND	UM(S)	MAY B	E CAU	SE FOR R	ENECTION	OF BIDS.		
					1				•
					100	asi Co	esula.		
				İ	<u> </u>	SI	GNATURE		
						1 N. R 0	Mario train	.//	1
					1 . 50	1.T. P. 63	cavama,		<i>/</i>
					() co	MPANY 🗸		
			ļ		1	2/	10/10		
							2.8/0.8		•
						DA	TE	ŀ	
•									
	REV. 1	1/96	}					ŀ	
			ļ	NOT	ICE				
								•	***************************************
ļ	A SIGNI	ED BID	MUST	BE S	UBMITTED	TO:			
ļ					INISTRAT	ION		-	
		URCHAS		IVISI	ON				
		JILDIN						İ	
					TREET, E			1	
	Cł	HARLES	TON,	WV 2	5305-013	0		-	
						1		1	
						1			
						ļ			
						ļ		1	}
	THE BIL	SHOU	LD CO	NTAIN	THIS IN	FORMATIO	N ON THE FACE	0F	
	THE EN	VELOPE	OR T	HE BI	D MAY NO	T BE CON	SIDERED:		
		!							
ļ	SEALED	BID				ł			
						-			
		•		}					
)]	BUYER:	•			CB-23				
						[]
	324-55345555555555555	0000000000000			rese sacre				
SIGNATURE		v.v. 254 255 266 266 266 266 266 266 266 266 266		SEE HEV	ERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CON		DATE	
						LECTIONS		DATE	
TITLE		FE	in				ADDRESS CHA	NGES T	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
		ł.							·



DATE PRINTED

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

TERMS OF SALE

Request for Quotation

DEP14241

	Α	G	=	
		1	7	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

SHIP VIA

*709105209 304-984-0388 J&B EXCAVATING INC 333 A CALL ROAD

CHARLESTON WV 25312

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

F.O.B.

01/16/2008					
BID OPENING DATE: 02/28	3/2008		BID	OPENING TIME 0	:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUM	BER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
RFQ. NO.: BID OPENING BID OPENING		DEP14242 02/28/2008 1:30 PM	В		
PLEASE PROV TO CONTACT			ID:	IS NECESSARY	
CONTACT PER	SON (PLEAS	E PRINT CLE	EARLY):	ter	
***** THI	S IS THE E	ND OF RFQ	DEP142	:41 ***** TOTAL:	\$68,500,00
I	J SEE R) EVERSE SIDE FOR TER	SMS AND COND	NTIONS	
SIGNATURE			ELEPHONE	DATE	
	FEIN			ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

RFQ#: DEP14241 Bid Date: 02/28/2008 Opening: 1:30 pm

()14

WHITMAN (WILLIAMS) DRAINAGE BID SHEET

The bidder agrees to furnish all labor, equipment, and other necessary services for the reclamation of the Whitman (Williams) Drainage project.

The quantity of work done will be paid at the contract lump sum price bid. Payment of said lump sum shall constitute full compensation for doing all the work outlined in the specifications and shown on the plan sheets in a workmanlike and acceptable manner, including the furnishings of all labor, materials, tools, equipment, supplies, and incidentals necessary to complete the work.

TOTAL LUMP	SUM BID:	\$68,500.00
COMPANY:	1+B	Excavatina, Inc
SIGNATURE: _	Ban C	Juneto V
DATE:	2/28	108

RFO#: **DEP14241** Bid Date: 02/28/2008

Opening: 1:30 pm

OMB#1029-0119 015 Expiration Date: 01/31/2010

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Contractor Name: J+B Excavating Inc. Tax Payer ID No.: 55-6717/35 Address: 333-A Vall Road City: Charleston State: (UU Zip Code: 253/2 Phone: 984-3538 Fax No.: 984-3528 E-mail address:
Part B: Legal Structure
(LYCorporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, <u>Basil</u> (<u>aspender</u> , have the express authority to certify that:
Information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is accurate, complete, and upto-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
2/28/08 Date Signature President Title

IMPORTANT!

In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre.gov on the Internet.

RFQ#: **DEP14241** Bid Date: 02/28/2008

Opening: 1:30 pm

Pa	rt	D

Contractor Name:	StB	9x cavatina	Inc.	
	()		,	

If the current entity and Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business affiliations. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors:
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	
Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:
Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 45 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 SIB, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

	·	Agency_DEP REQ.P.O#DEP14241
•	BID BOND	017
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE P	RESENTS, That we, the undersigned,	
of	, as P	rincipal, and
of	, a corporation organize	d and existing under the laws of the State of
		surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
) for the payment of which,
well and truly to be made, we jointly and	severally bind ourselves, our heirs, administrat	ors, executors, successors and assigns.
	gation is such that whereas the Principal has so id or proposal, attached hereto and made a par	rt hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
hereto and shall furnish any other bonds	d and the Principal shall enter into a contract in and insurance required by the bid or proposal, said bid, then this obligation shall be null and	a accordance with the bid or proposal attached , and shall in all other respects perform the void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full r any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
The Surety, for the value receive way impaired or affected by any extension waive notice of any such extension.		ations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no cept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Princ	cipal and Surety have hereunto set their hands	and seals, and such of them as are corporations
	affixed hereunto and these presents to be sign	
day of		
Principal Corporate Seal		(Name of Principal)
	_	Vision 2 viv 1 vy
	Ву	(Must be President or
		Vice President)
		(Title)
Surety Corporate Seal		(Name of Surety)
		Attorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

AGENCY_

RFO/RFP#

(A)

(B)

BID BOND PREPARATION INSTRUCTIONS

(A)

(C)

(D)

(E)

(F)

(G)

(H)

(I)

(J)

(K)

(L)

(M)

(N) (0)

(P)

(Q)

(R)

(S)

(T)

(U)

(V)

(W)

NOTE:

			Bid Bond		
WV State Agency	KNOW ALI	L MEN BY T	HESE PRESENT	S, That we, the undersigned,	
(Stated on Page 1 "Spending Unit")	(C)	of	(D)	_,(E),	
Request for Quotation Number (upper	as Principal, and	(F)	of	(G) ,	
right corner of page #1)	(H)	, a corpo	oration organized	and existing under the laws	
Your Company Name	of the State of	<u>(I)</u>	_ with its principa	l office in the City of	
City, Location of your Company	(J)	, as Sure	ety, are held and f	irmly bound unto The State	
State, Location of your Company	of West Virginia, as	Obligee, in the	e penal sum of	(K)	
Surety Corporate Name	(\$ <u>(L)</u>) for the	payment of which	h, well and truly to be made,	
City, Location of Surety			ives, our neirs, ac	lministrators, executors,	
State, Location of Surety	successors and assign	15. aféba abay	o abligation is su	ch that whereas the Principal	
State of Surety Incorporation	i ne Conditi	on of the abov	ction of the Dena	rtment of Administration	
City of Surety Incorporation	nas submitted to the	ruichashig se seal attached l	bereto and made a	part hereof to enter into a	
Minimum amount of acceptable bid	contract in writing fo	osai, acaenea i Ar	ijoroto una maas s	- part 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10	
bond is 5% of total bid. You may state "5% of bid" or a specific amount on	contract in writing it	"	(M)		
this line in words.					
Amount of bond in figures					
Brief Description of scope of work	NOW THE	REFORE.			
Day of the month	(a) If said	bid shall be rej	jected, or		
Month	(b) If said	bid shall be ac	cepted and the Pr	incipal shall enter into a	
Year	contract in accordance	ce with the bid	l or proposal attac	hed hereto and shall furnish	
Name of Corporation	any other bonds and	insurance requ	uired by the bid or	r proposal, and shall in all	
Raised Corporate Seal of Principal	other respects perfor	m the agreeme	ent created by the	acceptance of said bid then	
Signature of President or Vice	this obligation shall	be null and vo	id, otherwise this	obligation shall remain in full	
President	force and effect. It i	s expressly un	derstood and agre	ed that the liability of the	
Title of person signing	Surety for any and a	li claims herei	inder shaii, in no	event, exceed the penal	
Raised Corporate Seal of Surety	amount of this oblig	ation as nerein	istated Sizad haraby stin	ulates and agrees that the	
Corporate Name of Surety	The Surety	Tor value rect	ond shall be in n	way impaired or affected by	
Signature of Attorney in Fact of the	obligations of said S	e within which	h the Ohligee may	y accept such bid: and said	
Surety	Surety does hereby	vaive notice o	f any such extens	ion.	
Dated, Power of Attorney with Raised	IN WITNE	SS WHEREO	F. Principal and S	Surety have hereunto set their	
Surety Seal must accompany this bid	hands and seals and	such of them	as are corporation	ns have caused their corporate	
bond.	hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereto and these presents to be signed by their proper officers,				
	this (N) d	av of	(O) 20	(P)	
	Principal Corporate	Seal		(Q)	
	•			(Name of Principal)	
	(F	()	Ву	(S)	
				(Must be President or	
				Vice President)	
				<u>(T)</u>	
				Title	
	J)			an.	
	Surety Corporate Se	eal		(V)	
				(Name of Surety)	
				(W)	
				Attorney-in-Fact	

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised Corporate Seals must be affixed and a Power of Attorney must be attached.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

..... 019

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit **www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy** for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and are in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name:	146	Excavation	ice Unc.		
Authorized Signature:	Basil	Carputa	Date:	2/28/08	

Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 06/15/07)

Agency	
REQ.P.O# DEP14241	

BID BOND

, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
administrators, executors, successors and assigns. cipal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for ding to Plans and Specifications contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached r proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the
administrators, executors, successors and assigns. cipal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for ding to Plans and Specifications contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached r proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the
cipal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for ding to Plans and Specifications contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached r proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the
cipal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for ding to Plans and Specifications contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached r proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the
made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for ding to Plans and Specifications contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached r proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the
contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached r proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the
r proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the
r proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the
Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
at the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no se may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
eir hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
to be signed by their proper officers, this
J & B Excavating, Inc. (Name of Principal)
S I W
(Must be President or
Vice President)
Prosident
(Title)
Western Surety Company
(Name of Surety)
Then I Sorlin
n, WV Resident Agent Attorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

Western Surety Company

POWER OF ATTORNEY APPOINTING INDIVIDUAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT

Know All Men By These Presents, That WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a South Dakota corporation, is a duly organized and existing corporation having its principal office in the City of Sioux Falls, and State of South Dakota, and that it does by virtue of the signature and seal herein affixed hereby make, constitute and appoint

Kimberly J Wilkinson, Larry D Kerr, Allan L Mc Vey, Gregory T Gordon, Patricia A Fincke, Patricia A Moye, Individually

of Charleston, WV, its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact with full power and authority hereby conferred to sign, seal and execute for and on its behalf bonds, undertakings and other obligatory instruments of similar nature

- In Unlimited Amounts -

and to bind it thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such instruments were signed by a duly authorized officer of the corporation and all the acts of said Attorney, pursuant to the authority hereby given, are hereby ratified and confirmed.

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the By-Law printed on the reverse hereof, duly adopted, as indicated, by the shareholders of the corporation.

In Witness Whereof, WESTERN SURETY COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed by its Senior Vice President and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed on this 2nd day of July, 2007.

vv

WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

Paul & Bruflat, Senior Vice President

State of South Dakota County of Minnehaha

> S

On this 2nd day of July, 2007, before me personally came Paul T. Bruflat, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say: that he resides in the City of Sioux Falls, State of South Dakota; that he is the Senior Vice President of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seal of said corporation; that the seal affixed to the said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he signed his name thereto pursuant to like authority, and acknowledges same to be the act and deed of said corporation.

My commission expires

November 30, 2012

D. KRELL

SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC SEAL

SOUTH DAKOTA SOUTH DAK

Lea Frell D Krell Norgery Public

CERTIFICATE



WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

J. Relson/ L. Nelson, Assistant Secretary

Authorizing By-Law

ADOPTED BY THE SHAREHOLDERS OF WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the following By-Law duly adopted by the shareholders of the Company.

Section 7. All bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney, or other obligations of the corporation shall be executed in the corporate name of the Company by the President, Secretary, and Assistant Secretary, Treasurer, or any Vice President, or by such other officers as the Board of Directors may authorize. The President, any Vice President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, or the Treasurer may appoint Attorneys in Fact or agents who shall have authority to issue bonds, policies, or undertakings in the name of the Company. The corporate seal is not necessary for the validity of any bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney or other obligations of the corporation. The signature of any such officer and the corporate seal may be printed by facsimile.

Entity ID / Norma : 139781 (J \approx B EXCAVATING INC) Related ID / Same :

Records retrieved: 7

Locked :		Records	retrieved	. /		
Rel Ent	the state of the s	Desc	Begin date	End date	Source	Hold
155476 155476 155476 156494 156494 139782	CARPENTER, BASIL CARPENTER, BASIL CARPENTER, KEVIN CARPENTER, KEVIN CARPENTER, JANIC CARPENTER, JANIC	A SEC PRS VP TRS OWN	02/05/2001 02/05/2001 02/05/2001 02/05/2001 02/05/2001 02/05/2001 07/10/1992 07/10/1992		avsky01f avsky01f avsky01f avsky01f avsky038 avsky038	
1						

SEARCH(F2) FRV_SCR(F3) QUIT(F4) ENTITY(F6) CHOICES(F10)

Mode : VIEW

actity ID : 13-731 ast Name / Co. J & B EXCAVATING INC

Mid:

irst Name lias

omments : AML CONTRACTOR

nadress Detiils

Addresses retrieved : 1

Address partition	1			
See a see constitution of the see as a second of the see as a second of the second of	City	St	Zip	Phone
333-A CALL RD	CHARLESTON	WV	25312	3049840388
Julia de de deservir				
3.4				

PRV_SCR(F3) QUIT(F4) CHOICES(F10)